Recreation & Leisure Facilities Management

Sporting Fields

Hire of sporting field fees to take effect from the commencement of the Summer Season. Where shared use is required for grounds an appropriate pro rata rate will be established. Damage to grounds, facilities, equipment and irrigation points caused by the hiring, erection of tents, marquees, temporary goals, organisation members or supporters will be rectified by Council at the organisations' expense. All electricity charges for floodlighting are to be paid by user.

Jamison Park Synthetic Fields

Name	Year 22/23 Fee	Year 23/24 Fee	GST	Conditions	Price Code
Commercial Hire	\$150.00	\$155.00	Υ	Per Hour Per Field, applies to all for profit, business, commercial users including seasonal and casual bookings	DCR
Nepean Football Association Use	\$60.00	\$62.00	Υ	Per Hour Per Field applies to Nepean Football Association as part of the user agreement	DCR
Casual Hire	\$95.00	\$100.00	Υ	Per Hour Per Field applies to hire not for profit community organisations and registered charities	DCR
Seasonal Community Use	\$75.00	\$78.00	Y	Per Hour Per Field applies to seasonal hire not for profit community organisations and registered charities.	DCR
School Use	\$60.00	\$62.00	Υ	Per Hour Per Field, applies to use during school hours Monday to Friday 8:00am - 3:00pm only	DCR
Cricket and AFL competition matches and approved training	\$95.00	\$100.00	Υ	Per hour full facility, fee applied following application	DCR
Floodlighting	\$15.00	\$16.00	Υ	Per Hour Per Field when required for bookings during daylight savings from 7pm and during non daylight savings from 5pm.	DCR